FORM PTO Expres 06/30/99 OM8 0651-0027	-1019A		U.S. Department of Cor Patent and Trademark (PATENT
Docket No	200-0732	10161019	1
		RECORDATION FORM C	NLY
Submission	Type	Conveyance T	ne attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
X New		X Assignment	Security Agreement
Resubmi Documer	ssion (Non-Recordation	License	Change of Name
	n of PTO Error		Other
Reel #	Frame #	Merger	U.S. Government
Reel #	Frame #		r Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Departmental File Secret File
Conveying (nal names of conveying parties attached Execution D
Name (line 1)	TSENG, Hongtei Ei	ic	Month Day
Name (line 2)			
Second Party Name (line 1)	YESTER. John		Execution Day Month Day
Name (line 2)			V4 /1/2
Receiving P	arty		Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1)	Ford Motor Compa	any	If document to be
Name (line 2)	A Delaware Corpo	oration	receiving party is domiciled in the U
ا Address (line 1)			States, an appoint of a domestic representative is a
	The American Ro	3.0	(Designation musi
Address (line 2)			Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	Dearborn City	MI - USA State/Country	48121 Zip Code
Domestic Re	presentative Nam	ne and Address Ente	r for the first Receiving Party only.
Name			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
001 DBYRNE 000	000102 061510 09761157	FOR OFFICE USE ON	LY
81 40.	00 CH	}	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 011493 FRAME: 0090

FORM PTO- Expres 08/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Consmerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Corresponde	nt Name and Address Area	Code and Telephone Nu	nber 313-248-1367
Name	Gregory P. Brown - 38,035		
Address (line 1)	Ford Global Technologies, L	nc.	
Address (line 2)	Suite 600 - Parklane Towers	East	
Address (time 3)	One Parklane Boulevard		
Address (line 4)	Dearborn, MI 48126		
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of t including any attachments.	the attached conveyance	document #
• •	umber(s) or Patent Number(s		Mark if additional numbers attached
Pate If this document is signed by the first Patent Coope Enter only	Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (\$) It Application Number(\$) It is filed together with a new Patent Application filed together with a new Patent Application Treaty (PCT) PCT application number [a U.S. Application Number PCT] [b been assigned. [coparties Enter the total number pot been assigned.		Patent Number(s) pplication was Month Day Year 1 3 2001 PCT PCT
	Payment: Enclosed Account syment by deposit account or if additional fed Deposit A	MCCCCCC	# 06-1510
		zation to charge additional fe	163 [4]
attach indicat Saundra M. Lev	best of my knowledge and belief, the desired copy is a true copy of the original ded herein.	ne foregoing information in the foregoing in the fore	s true and correct and any deposit account are authorized, as January 13, 2001 Date

PATENT REEL: 011493 FRAME: 0091 PORM PTO-1619C Expres 06/30/99 OM8 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerc	
Patent and Trademark Office	
PATENT	1

Conveying Pa	Arty(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached	wi I
Enter additional (Conveying Parties	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	UANG, Ming Lang	1 3 2001
Name (line 2)		יו
		Execution Date
Name (line 1)		Month Day Year
realise (and i)		ا لــــــا ا
Name (line 2)		Execution Date
Maria di la		Month Day Year
Name (line 1)		
Name (line 2)]
Receiving Pa	rty(ies) Mark if additional names of receiving parti	ing attached
_	Receiving Party(ies)	ros enecifica
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded
Atomos (n		is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)		domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1)		of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation
		must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)
Address (line 1)		
Addiess with 1	City State/Country Zip Coo	de
Name (line 1)		# document to be recorded
(guillo (laib i)		is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United
Name (line 2)		States, an appointment of a domestic representative is
Address (line 1)		attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
F1000 000 (VIII)		Assignment.)
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)	Zinc	Code
•	CRY	
Application N	iumber(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the significant Number)	ame property).
Enter either th	Patent Application Number of the Patent Number (S)	ber(3)
P	atent Application Number(s)	
L		
		l
		1

PATENT

REEL: 011493 FRAME: 0092

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, THE UNDERSIGNED,

has/have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

Attorney Docket No. 200-0732 entitled: METHOD FOR ROBUST ESTIMATION OF ROAD BANK ANGLE

for which I/we intend to make application for Letters Patent of the United States listing the following as inventors:

Hongtei Tseng John Yester Ming Kuang; and

WHEREAS, FORD MOTOR COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, is clesirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, pursuant to my employment agreement heretofore made with FORD MOTOR

COMPANY, or by my contractual obligation, I do sell full and exclusive right for the United States of Ame described in the specification executed by me on the of the United States therefor (and I hereby authorized)	erica and for all foreign countries to the e date listed below, preparatory to obtain	said invention, as ing Letters Patent
herein:), and I hereby request the	Commissioner of
nerein: Serial No, Filing Date Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters P	atent to FORD MOTOR COMPANY	as the assignee.
Executed by:		
		DATE
NAME	SIGNATURE	DATE
Hongtei Eric Tseng 47028 Glastonbury Dr. Canton, MI 48188 US	Jr. by	01/03/01
John Yester 278 Westwood Drive Bloomfield Hills, MI 48301 US	John Yester	01/04/01
Ming Lang Kuang 47476 Torrington Drive N. Canton, MI 48188 US		

Brown

Attorney Docket No: 200-0732

Please call 313-322-7762 if this paper becomes separated from the file.

PATENT REEL: 011493 FRAME: 0093 IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, THE UNDERSIGNED,

has/have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

Attorney Docket No. 200-0732 entitled: METHOD FOR ROBUST ESTIMATION OF ROAD BANK ANGLE

for which I/we intend to make application for Letters Patent of the United States listing the following as inventors:

Hongtei Tseng John Yester Ming Kuang; and

WHEREAS, FORD MOTOR COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, pursuant to my empty COMPANY, or by my contractual obligation, I do sell, full and exclusive right for the United States of Amedescribed in the specification executed by me on the of the United States therefor (and I hereby authorize herein: Serial No, Filing Date Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters P Executed by:	, assign and transfer unto FORD MOTO erica and for all foreign countries to the e date listed below, preparatory to obtain e my attorneys to insert the serial numb	PR COMPANY the said invention, as ing Letters Patent per and filing date
NAME	SIGNATURE	DATE
Hongtei Eric Tseng 47028 Glastonbury Dr. Canton, MI 48188 US		
John Yester 278 Westwood Drive Bloomfield Hills, MI 48301 US		
Ming Lang Kuang 47476 Torrington Drive N. Canton, MI 48188 US	linghu/kung	1/3/2001
)vvn	\ <i>j</i>	

Brown

Attorney Docket No: 200-0732

Please call 313-322-7762 if this paper becomes separated from the file.

PATENT
RECORDED: 01/16/2001 REEL: 011493 FRAME: 0094